

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 53914 Version: 1 Name: 4504 Lease Assignment Warner Park Rec Center

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/26/2018 In control: Economic Development Division

Enactment date: 1/14/2019 Enactment #: RES-19-00006

Title: Authorizing the assignment of a lease for office space at the Warner Park Community Recreation

Center from North/Eastside Senior Coalition, Inc. to NewBridge Madison, Inc.

Sponsors: Larry Palm

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4504 Lease.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/8/2019	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
12/12/2018	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
12/4/2018	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	Pass
11/26/2018	1	Economic Development Division	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

No fiscal impact.

Title

Authorizing the assignment of a lease for office space at the Warner Park Community Recreation Center from North/Eastside Senior Coalition, Inc. to NewBridge Madison, Inc.

Body

WHEREAS, North/Eastside Senior Coalition, Inc. ("NESCO"), as the lessee, and the City of Madison, as the lessor, are parties to that certain Lease dated September 7, 1999 and recorded on December 21, 1999, with the Dane County Register of Deeds as Document No. 3180012 (the "Lease"), and

WHEREAS, the Lease pertains to certain office space within the Warner Park Community Recreation Center located at 1625 Northport Drive, Madison; and

WHEREAS, NESCO will be merging with NewBridge Madison, Inc. ("NBM") effective as of January 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Lease, NESCO desires to assign its leasehold interest in the Lease to NBM; and NBM desires to assume the Lease from NESCO; and

WHEREAS, the terms of the Lease require the consent of the City of Madison to any assignment of the lessee's interest; and

WHEREAS, staff from the Office of Real Estate Services, Parks Division and City Attorney's office have reviewed the assignment request and recommend that the City grant its consent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Madison hereby approves the assignment of the

File #: 53914, Version: 1

lessee's interest in the lease between North/Eastside Senior Coalition, Inc. ("NESCO") and the City of Madison, dated September 7, 1999, to NewBridge Madison, Inc.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Manager of the Office of Real Estate Services is hereby authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to memorialize the City's consent to the lease assignment.